

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CURTIS WINDOM,

Appellant,

vs.

CASE NO. SC01-2706

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

STATE OF FLORIDA'S ANSWER BRIEF
ON APPEAL FROM THE NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR ORANGE COUNTY

RICHARD E. DORAN
ATTORNEY GENERAL

SCOTT A. BROWNE
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0802743
Westwood Center, Suite 700
2002 North Lois Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33607-2366
(813) 801-0600
Fax: (813) 356-1292

COUNSEL FOR STATE OF FLORIDA

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	55
ARGUMENT	56
ISSUE I	56
WHETHER THE POSTCONVICTION COURT ERRED IN FINDING THAT COUNSEL WAS NOT INEFFECTIVE DURING THE GUILT PHASE OF HIS TRIAL? (STATED BY APPELLEE).	
ISSUE II.	93
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SUMMARILY DENYING APPELLANT'S REMAINING POST- CONVICTION CLAIMS. (STATED BY APPELLEE).	
CONCLUSION	97
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	98
CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE	98

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Adams v. Wainwright</u> , 709 F.2d 1443 (11th Cir. 1983), <u>cert. denied</u> , 464 U.S. 1663 (1984)	63
<u>Ake v. Oklahoma</u> , 105 S.Ct. 1087 (1985)	70
<u>Arbalaez v. State</u> , 775 So. 2d 909 Fla. 2000)	94, 96
<u>Asay v. Moore</u> , 27 Fla. L. Weekly S577 (Fla. 2002)	94
<u>Bertolotti v. Dugger</u> , 883 F.2d 1503 (11th Cir. 1989)	75
<u>Blanco v. Singletary</u> , 943 F.2d 1477 (11 th Cir. 1991)	83
<u>Bonin v. Calderon</u> , 59 F.3d 815 (9th Cir. 1995)	63
<u>Breedlove v. State</u> , 692 So. 2d 874 (Fla. 1997)	86
<u>Brown v. State</u> , 755 So. 2d 616 (Fla. 2000)	92
<u>Brown v. State</u> , 352 So. 2d 60 (Fla. 4th DCA 1977)	56
<u>Burger v. Kemp</u> , 483 U.S. 776, 107 S.Ct. 3114, 97 L.Ed.2d 638 (1987)	79
<u>Chandler v. U.S.</u> , 218 F.3d 1305 (11th Cir. 2000)	79
<u>Cherry v. State</u> ,	

781 So. 2d 1040 (Fla. 2000), <u>cert. denied</u> , 122 S.Ct. 179 (2001)	88
<u>Clark v. State</u> , 460 So. 2d 886 (Fla. 1984)	58
<u>Darden v. Wainwright</u> , 477 U.S. 168, 91 L.Ed.2d 144 (1986)	80
<u>Demps v. State</u> , 462 So. 2d 1074 (Fla. 1984)	56
<u>Downs v. State</u> , 453 So. 2d 102 (Fla. 1984)	58
<u>Elledge v. Dugger</u> , 823 F.2d 1439 (11th Cir. 1987)	76
<u>Engle v. Dugger</u> , 576 So. 2d 696 (Fla. 1991)	69
<u>Ferguson v. State</u> , 593 So. 2d 508 (Fla. 1992)	63
<u>Gaskin v. State</u> , 822 So. 2d 1243 (Fla. 2002)	63
<u>Goldfarb v. Robertson</u> , 82 So. 2d 504 (Fla. 1955)	57
<u>Gorham v. State</u> , 521 So. 2d 1067 (Fla. 1988)	91
<u>Griffin v. Delo</u> , 33 F.3d 895 (8 th Cir. 1994)	90
<u>Harvey v. Dugger</u> , 656 So. 2d 1253 (Fla. 1995)	94
<u>Hildwin v. State</u> , 531 So. 2d 124 (Fla. 1988)	82
<u>Johnson v. State</u> , 769 So. 2d 990 (Fla. 2000)	68

<u>Johnson v. State,</u> 769 So. 2d 990 (Fla. 2001)	62
<u>Jones v. State,</u> 732 So. 2d 313 (Fla. 1999)	69
<u>Klokoc v. State,</u> 589 So. 2d 219 (Fla. 1991)	95
<u>Larkins v. State,</u> 739 So. 2d 90 (Fla. 1999)	88
<u>Lindsey v. State,</u> 636 So. 2d 1327 (Fla.), <u>cert. denied</u> , 513 U.S. 972, 115 S.Ct. 444, 130 L.Ed.2d 354 (1994)	88
<u>Lockhart v. Fretwell,</u> 113 S.Ct. 838 (1993)	58
<u>Maharaj v. State,</u> 684 So. 2d 726 (Fla. 1996)	92
<u>Maharaj v. State,</u> 778 So. 2d 944 (Fla. 2000)	62
<u>Maxwell v. State,</u> 490 So. 2d 927 (Fla. 1986)	79
<u>Medina v. State,</u> 573 So. 2d 293 (Fla. 1990)	62
<u>Moore v. State,</u> 820 So. 2d 199 (Fla. 2002)	70
<u>Morris v. State,</u> 811 So. 2d 661 (Fla. 2002)	96
<u>Occhicone v. State,</u> 768 So. 2d 1037 (Fla. 2000)	65
<u>Porter v. State,</u> 788 So. 2d 917 (Fla. 2001)	89
<u>Rose v. State,</u> 675 So. 2d 567 (Fla. 1996)	86, 87

<u>Rose v. State,</u> 787 So. 2d 786 (Fla. 2001)	87
<u>Routly v. State,</u> 590 So. 2d 397 (Fla. 1991)	89
<u>Shere v. State,</u> 742 So. 2d 215 (Fla. 1999)	93
<u>Sireci v. State,</u> 469 So. 2d 119 (Fla. 1985)	92, 95
<u>Sochor v. State,</u> 619 So. 2d 285 (Fla. 1993)	94
<u>State v. Bolender,</u> 503 So. 2d 1247 (Fla. 1987)	63
<u>Strickland v. Washington,</u> 466 U.S. 688 (1984)	57, 58, 68, 76, 85, 86, 88
<u>Sullivan v. Fairman,</u> 819 F.2d 1382 (7th Cir. 1987)	78
<u>Sullivan v. State,</u> 303 So. 2d 632 (Fla. 1974)	78
<u>U.S v. Askew,</u> 88 F.3d 1065 (D.C. Cir. 1996), <u>cert. denied,</u> 136 L.Ed.2d 340 (1996)	78
<u>United States v. Ortiz Oliveras,</u> 717 F.2d 1 (1st Cir. 1983)	62
<u>Van Poyk v. State,</u> 694 So. 2d 686 (Fla. 1997)	63
<u>Vining v. State,</u> 27 Fla. L. Weekly S654 (Fla. 2002)	96
<u>White v. Singletary,</u> 972 F.2d 1218 (11th Cir. 1992)	62
<u>Williams v. Head,</u> 185 F.3d 1223 (11th Cir. 1999)	68

Windom v. State,
656 So. 2d 432 (Fla. 1995) 95, 96
